
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
Long Beach, California C-3 

CHARLES PARKIN 
Citt; Attorney 

MICHAELJ.MAIS 
Assistant City Attorney 

October 8, 2019 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION 

Recommendation to authorize the City Manager to execute a First 
Amendment to Agreement for Legal Services No. 35254 with the firm of Rutan 
& Tucker, LLP, to add the amount of $50,000 in connection with representation 
in the matter of Alberto Vargas, Pablo Orduno v. City of Long Beach, Case No. 
BC675610. 

DISCUSSION: 

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute 
an agreement with the firm of Rutan & Tucker, LLP for an additional $50,000 
for a total not to exceed the amount of $450,000.00 to continue with the legal 
representation of this matter. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Very truly yours, 

'~A~ City Attorney 

A 19-02340 O 1 Ol.12.~~,?qc'411 West Ocean Boulevard, Ninth Floor, Long Beach, California 90802 (562) 570-2200 Fax (562) 436-1579 
(562) 570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220 

Gary J. Andenion 

Cltarles M. Gale 

Anne C. LatHme 

Howard D. Russell 

David R Albers 

C. Geoffrei; Allred 

Taylor M Anderson 

Richard F. Ant/tony 

William R Baerg 

Saralt E. Green 

Monica J. Kilaila 

Nicholas J. Masero 

Dawn A. Mclntoslt 

Lauren E. Misajon 

Mattltew M. Peters 

Katrina R Pickett 

Arturo D. Sanchez 

Chelsea N. Trotter 

Todd Vigus 

Amy R. Webber 

Erin Weesner-McKinley 

T1zeodore B. Zinger 


